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May 7, 1982 ROBERT LOWENSTEIN 
OF COUNSEL

Mr. Jerome D. Saltzman, Chief N 
Antitrust and Indemnity Group 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Duane Arnold Energy Center 
Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance Association 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

Please find enclosed a copy of Endorsement No. 54 to 
ANI Policy No. NF-214 and Endorsement No. 8 to ANI Policy 
No. EB-50. These Endorsements serve to list the member 
companies and their proportionate share of the liability 
coverage.  

Robert Lowenstein 

RL:mn 
enclosures 

cc: Mr. P. E. Seckman 
Iowa Electric Light and Power Company
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Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 
Calendar Year 1982 .l 

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused, during the 
effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies 
listed below.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed 
or expense.incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or property 
damage as designated below.  

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the begta ng of the 
effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of Decemberr3Cwl982 or to 
the time of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner. ricd 

40 
SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES PROPORTION OFC.l1O o 

Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The, 151 Farmington Ave, Hartford, CT 06156 9.957344, ( 
Aetna Insurance Company, 55 Elm St., Hartford, CT 06115 3.153160.. 0 
Affiliated FM Insurance Co., Allendale Park, P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, RI 02919 0.248934 d i 
Allianz Insurance Company, 6435 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90054 1.32760-1 .  
Allstate Insurance Co., Allstate Plaza South - Gl, Northbrook, IL 60062 4.978675 K 0 
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden Lane, New York, NY 10005 0.871268 p cd 44 
American Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 0.414890,' 0) P' 
Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320-18th St., Rock Island, IL 61201 0.414890 
Centennial Insurance Co., Atlantic Building, 45 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 0.248934 J, 
Commercial Union Insurance Co., One Beacon St., Boston, MA 02108 3.319116 
Connecticut Indemnity Company, The, 9 Farm Springs Rd., Farmington, CT 06032 0.414890 0 
Continental Casualty Co., CNA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685 4.148895 r -4 
Continental Insurance Co., The, 80 Maiden La., New York, NY 10038 7.675457 0 
Federal Insurance Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Parkway, Short Hills, NJ 07078 1.493602 PA 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Companies, P.O. Box 3395, San Francisco, CA 94119 5.310586 xu 03 
General Accident Insurance Company of America, 414 Walnut St., Philadelphia, PA 19105 1.327647 .P -H 
Hanover Insurance Co., The, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01605 0.497867 
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115 7.053122 J C 
Hartford Steam Boiler Insp. & Ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102 0.497867 :' 
Highlands Insurance Co., 600 Jefferson St., Houston, TX 77002 0 0 4 
Home Indemnity Co., The, 59 Maiden Lane, New York, NY 10038 3.651028 Q) 
Insurance Co. of North America, P.O. Box 7728, Philadelphia, PA 19101 1.659558 'D 
Monarch Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St.. New York, NY 10006 0.331912 
Northern Insurance Company of New York, P.O. Box 1228, Baltimore, MD 21203 2.240404 
Northwestern National Ins. Co., 731 No. Jackson St., Milwaukee, WI 53201 0.663823 
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, The, 136 North Third St., Hamilton, OH 45025 0.165956 0 
Pacific Indemnity Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Parkway, Short Hills, NJ 07078 0.331912--1 
Peeliess insurance Co., 62 Haple Ave., Keene, NH 03431 0. 14467H i 
Protective Insurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46208 0.248934-- od 93 
Providence Washington Insurance Co., 20 Washington Place, Providence, RI 02903 0.165956-1 0 1 Reliance Insurance Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103 I5 4) 
Royal Insurance Company of America, 150 William Street, New York, NY 10038 3.319116 1 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 385 Washington St., St. Paul, MN 55102 4.699869 D Q ( 
Seaboard Surety Co., 90 William St., New York, NY 10038 0155 JI 
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 East Washington St., Bloomington, IL 61701 0.829779, 0 'j 
Transamerica Insurance Company, P.O. Box 54256, Los Angeles, CA 90054 0.829779,.l CO D 
Travelers Indemnity Company, The, One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06115 10.787128 k 
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., 100 Light St., Baltimore, MD 21202 10.455217'O 0d 
United States Fire Insurance Co., P.O. Box 2387, Morristown, NJ 07960 3.314 6,64 
Zurich-Insurance Co., 231 No. Martingale Rd., Schaumburg, IL 60196 1246a 514 

Effective Date of 
this Endorsement- January 1 , 1982 To form a part of Policy No. NF-2194 

12:01 A. M. Standard Tim 
Isud o Iowa Electric Ligh ad Pwrempany, Central Iowa Power Cooperative and Corn Belt 

Cooperative 
Dateof Isue Marc 5, 982For the sub ribing compa ies 

By rA 

Ge ral Manager 

Endorsement No. ___________ Countersigned by_______________

(1/82)



Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance 
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION 

SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND THEIR PRO
PORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT 

Calendar Year 1982 

1. It is agreed that with respect to (i) bodily injury or property damage 
caused, during the effective period of this endorsement, by the 
radioactive, toxic, explosive or other hazardous properties of nuclear 
material, and (ii) contingent liability as provided in Condition 4 for 
excess incurred losses because retrospective premium due under one or 
more binders with respect to such bodily injury or property damage is 
not paid: 

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means 
the subscribing companies listed on the reverse side of 
this endorsement.  

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.  

c. Each such company shall be liable only for its proportion 
designated next to its name of any obligation assumed or 
expense incurred under the policy.  

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the 
beginning of the effective date of this endorsement stated below, to the 
close of December 31st of the Calendar Year designated in the caption 
above, or to the time of the termination or cancellation of the Draft Master 
Policy, or this binder, whichever first occurs, eastern standard time.  

(see reverse side for list of subscribing companies) 
This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as desig ated hereon. No Insurance is afforded hereunder.  

Amercan Nucj. mn e ritn 

Effective Date of January 1, 1982 Binder No.  
12:01 A.M. Stan ar Time To form a part of Hgy X EB-50 

Issuedto Iowa Electric Light & Power lompany, Central Iowa Power Cooperative and Corn Belt 
Power Cooperative L 

Date of lasue March 5, 1982 For the au cribing co Paries 

ByL a i a 
Endorsement No 8___Gen___I___manager

(1/82)
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SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES 

Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The. 151 Farmington Ave, Hartford, CT 06156 
Aetna insurance Company, 55 Elm St.. Hartford. CT 06115 
Affiliated FM Insurance Co., Allendale Park, P.O. Box 7500, Johnston. RI 02919 
Allianz Insurance Company, 6435 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90054 
Allstate Insurance Co., Allstate Plaza South - GI, Northbrook, IL 60062 
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden Lane. New York, NY 10005 
American Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 
Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320-18th St., Rock Island, IL 61201 
Centennial Insurance Co., Atlantic Building, 45 Wall Street. New York. NY 10005 
Comercial Union Insurance Co., One Beacon St.. Boston, MA 02108 
Connecticut Indemnity Company, The, 9 Farm Springs Rd., Farmington, CT 06032 
Continental Casualty Co., CNA Plaza. Chicago. IL 60685 
Continental Insurance Co., The, 80 Maiden La.. New York, NY 10038 
Federal Insurance Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Parkway, Short Hills. NJ 07078 
Fireman's Fund Insurance Companies, P.O. Box 3395, San Francisco, CA 94119 
General Accident Insurance Company of America, 414 Walnut St., Philadelphia. PA 19105 
Hanover Insurance Co., The, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01605 
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06115 
Hartford Steam Boiler Insp. & Ins. Co.. The. 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102 
Highlands Insurance Co., 600 Jefferson St., Houston, TX 77002 
Home Indemnity Co., The, 59 Maiden Lane, New York. NY 10038 
Insurance Co. of North America. P.O. Box 7728, Philadelphia, PA 19101 
Monarch Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St., New York, NY 10006 
Northern Insurance Company of New York. P.O. Box 1228, Baltimore, MD 21203 
Northwestern National Ins. Co., 731 No. Jackson St., Milwaukee, WI 53201 
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, The, 136 North Third St., Hamilton, OH 45025 
Pacific Indemnity Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Parkway, Short Hills. NJ 07078 
Peerless Insurance Co., 62 Maple Ave., Keene, NH 03431 
Protective Insurance Co.. 3100 No. Meridian St.. Indianapolis. IN 46208 
Providence Washington Insurance Co., 20 Washington Place. Providence, RI 02903 
Reliance insurance Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Royal Insurance Company of America, 150 William Street. New York, NY 10033 
St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 385 Washington St., St. Paul. MN 55102 
Seaboard Surety Co., 90 William St., New York, NY 10038 
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 East Washington St., Bloomington, IL 61701 Transamerica Insurance Company, P.O. Box 54256. Los Angeles, CA 90054 
Travelers Indemnity Company. The, One Toaer Square, Hartford, CT 06115 
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Co., 100 Light St., Baltimore. MD 21202 
United States Fire Insurance Co., P.O. Box 2387. Morristown, NJ 07960 
2urich Insurance Co., 231 No. Martingale Rd., Schaumburg, IL 60196 NE -82

PROPORTION OF 1001 

9.957349 
3.153160 
0.248934 
1.327647 
4.978675 
0.871268 
0.414890 
0.414890 
0.248934 
3.319116 
0.414890 
4.148895 
7.675457 
1.493602 
5.310586 
1.327647 
0.497867 
7.053122 
0.497867 
0.414890 
3.651028 
1.659558 
0.331912 
2.240404 
0.663823 
0.165956 
0.331912 
0.124467 
0.248934 
0.155936 
0.995735 
3.319116 
4.699869 
0.165956 
0.829779 
0.829779 
10.787128 
10.455217 

3.319116 
1.244669
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